
Good Samaritan Health Wellness Center, Inc.
Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Board Approved on 9/24/2024

Patient Charge         
Medical & Vision 

Services

Nominal 
Charge     
$25.00

$30.00 $35.00 $40.00 Full Charge

MAT Services 
Induction Appt $100.00 $115.00 $130.00 $155.00 $210.00*

Family Size Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Full Charge
1 $0-$15,060 $15,061-$20,079 $20,080-$25,099$25,100-$30,120 $30,121 & over
2 $0-$20,440 $20,441-$27,253 $27,254-$34,065$34,066-$40,880 $40,881 & over
3 $0-$25,820 $25,821-$34,426 $34,427-$43,032$43,033-$51,640 $51,641 & over
4 $0-$31,200 $31,201-$41,599 $41,600-$51,998$51,999-$62,400 $62,401 & over
5 $0-$36,580 $36,581-$48,772$48,773--$60,964$60,965-$73,160 $73,161 & over
6 $0-$41,960 $41,961-$55,945 $55,946-$69,931$69,932-$83,920 $83,921 & over
7 $0-$47,340 $47,341-$63,118 $63,119-$78,897$78,898-$94,680 $94,681 & over
8 $0-$52,720 $52,721-$70,292 $70,293-$87,863$87,864-$105,440$105,441 & over

Add for each 
additional Person

$5,380 $7,173 $8,966 $10,760 $10,761

Patient Charge         
Behavioral Health       

Services

Nominal 
Charge     
$10.00

$15.00 $20.00 $25.00 Full Charge

% of Poverty 0-100% 101-133% 134-166% 167-200% 201% & over
Family Size Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Full Charge

1 $0-$15,060 $15,061-$20,079 $20,080-$25,099$25,100-$30,120 $30,121 & over
2 $0-$20,440 $20,441-$27,253 $27,254-$34,065$34,066-$40,880 $40,881 & over
3 $0-$25,820 $25,821-$34,426 $34,427-$43,032$43,033-$51,640 $51,641 & over
4 $0-$31,200 $31,201-$41,599 $41,600-$51,998$51,999-$62,400 $62,401 & over
5 $0-$36,580 $36,581-$48,772$48,773--$60,964$60,965-$73,160 $73,161 & over
6 $0-$41,960 $41,961-$55,945 $55,946-$69,931$69,932-$83,920 $83,921 & over
7 $0-$47,340 $47,341-$63,118 $63,119-$78,897$78,898-$94,680 $94,681 & over
8 $0-$52,720 $52,721-$70,292 $70,293-$87,863$87,864-$105,440$105,441 & over

Add for each 
additional Person

$5,380 $7,173 $8,966 $10,760 $10,761

based on 2024 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines
https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines 

Medical, MAT & Vision Services

% of Poverty 0-100% 101-133% 134-166% 167-200% 201% & over

Behavioral Health Services



Good Samaritan Health Wellness Center, Inc.
Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Board Approved on 9/24/2024

Dental Services Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Full Charge

Basic Services
Nominal 
Charge     
$40.00

$50.00 $60.00 $70.00 $150*

Extractions (up to 3 
teeth) $40** $50** $60** $70** $150**

Fillings (up to 2) $40*** $50*** $60*** $70*** $150***

Posterior Crowns $200 $400 $600 $800 $1,000 
Anterior Crown $250 $450 $650 $850 $1,050 

Dentures (per unit) $350 $500 $650 $850 $1,150 

Denture Repair 
(per unit) $185**** $220**** $250**** $280**** $400****

Partials (per unit) $400 $600 $800 $1,000 $1,300 
Permanent Relines 

(per unit) $150 $200 $250 $325 $410 

Nitrous Oxide (per 
visit) $50 $55 $60 $65 $70 

Night Guard (TMJ 
Splint) $125 $225 $325 $425 $525 

% of Poverty 0-100% 101-133% 134-166% 167-200% 201% & over
Family Size Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Full Charge

1 $0-$15,060 $15,061-$20,079 $20,080-$25,099$25,100-$30,120 $30,121 & over
2 $0-$20,440 $20,441-$27,253 $27,254-$34,065$34,066-$40,880 $40,881 & over
3 $0-$25,820 $25,821-$34,426 $34,427-$43,032$43,033-$51,640 $51,641 & over
4 $0-$31,200 $31,201-$41,599 $41,600-$51,998$51,999-$62,400 $62,401 & over
5 $0-$36,580 $36,581-$48,772$48,773--$60,964$60,965-$73,160 $73,161 & over
6 $0-$41,960 $41,961-$55,945 $55,946-$69,931$69,932-$83,920 $83,921 & over
7 $0-$47,340 $47,341-$63,118 $63,119-$78,897$78,898-$94,680 $94,681 & over
8 $0-$52,720 $52,721-$70,292 $70,293-$87,863$87,864-$105,440$105,441 & over

Add for each 
additional Person

$5,380 $7,173 $8,966 $10,760 $10,761

**Extractions - 3 teeth per sliding fee/each additional tooth $20

**** Denture Repair - Each additional tooth add $90

based on 2024 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines
https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines 

* or more depending on services provided

***Fillings - 2 fillings per sliding fee/each additional filling $20



Good Samaritan Health Wellness Center, Inc.
Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Board Approved on 9/24/2024

Patient Charge         
Family Planning         

Services

Nominal 
Charge              

$0
$30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00 Full Charge

Family Size Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Slide E                   
(Family Planning only)

Full Charge

1 $0-$15,060 $15,061-$20,079 $20,080-$25,099$25,100-$30,120 $30,121-$37,650 $37,651 & over

2 $0-$20,440 $20,441-$27,253 $27,254-$34,065$34,066-$40,880 $40,881-$51,100 $51,101 & over

3 $0-$25,820 $25,821-$34,426 $34,427-$43,032$43,033-$51,640 $51,641-$64,550 $64,551 & over

4 $0-$31,200 $31,201-$41,599 $41,600-$51,998$51,999-$62,400 $62,401-$78,000 $78,001 & over

5 $0-$36,580 $36,581-$48,772$48,773--$60,964$60,965-$73,160 $73,161-$91,450 $91,451 & over

6 $0-$41,960 $41,961-$55,945 $55,946-$69,931$69,932-$83,920$83,921-$104,900$104,901 & over

7 $0-$47,340 $47,341-$63,118 $63,119-$78,897$78,898-$94,680$94,681-$118,350$118,351 & over

8 $0-$52,720 $52,721-$70,292 $70,293-$87,863$87,864-$105,440$105,441-$131,800$131,801 & over

Add for each 
additional Person

$5,380 $7,173 $8,966 $10,760 $10,761

Pharmacy 
Services**

Nominal 
Charge    

Price + $1
Price + $2 Price + $3 Price + $4 Price + $5

Family Size Slide A Slide B Slide C Slide D Full Charge
1 $0-$15,060 $15,061-$20,079 $20,080-$25,099$25,100-$30,120 $30,121 & over
2 $0-$20,440 $20,441-$27,253 $27,254-$34,065$34,066-$40,880 $40,881 & over
3 $0-$25,820 $25,821-$34,426 $34,427-$43,032$43,033-$51,640 $51,641 & over
4 $0-$31,200 $31,201-$41,599 $41,600-$51,998$51,999-$62,400 $62,401 & over
5 $0-$36,580 $36,581-$48,772$48,773--$60,964$60,965-$73,160 $73,161 & over
6 $0-$41,960 $41,961-$55,945 $55,946-$69,931$69,932-$83,920 $83,921 & over
7 $0-$47,340 $47,341-$63,118 $63,119-$78,897$78,898-$94,680 $94,681 & over
8 $0-$52,720 $52,721-$70,292 $70,293-$87,863$87,864-$105,440$105,441 & over

Add for each 
additional Person

$5,380 $7,173 $8,966 $10,760 $10,761

Family Planning Services

% of Poverty 0-100% 101-133% 134-166% 167-200% 201-250% 251% & over

Pharmacy Services

% of Poverty 0-100% 101-133% 134-166% 167-200% 201% & over



Good Samaritan Health Wellness Center, Inc.
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based on 2024 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines
https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines 


	All -  SFS

